OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: DARRANG COLLEGE :: TEZPUR

Ref: DC/Gen/F.No.254/16/2024/434

Date: - 31-05-2024

NOTICE CLOSURE OF BOYS' HOSTEL

It is for information of all boarders of Darrang College of Boys' hostel that the hostel will remain closed on 3rd and 4th of June, 2024 due to Counting of Votes of the Loksabha Election in the college campus. So, all the boarders are requested to vacate hostel by 2.00 P.M. of 3rd June, 2024. The hostel will reopen on 5th of June, 2024.

Principal,

Darrang College, Tezpur

Darrang College

Tezpur, Assam

Copy to the:

1) V.P. for information.

2) Superintendent of Boys' hostel for information and necessary action.

3) Monitor, Boys' Hostel for information and necessary action.

4) All Notice boards.

5) File.

Principal Principal Darrang College